
CDDP DRCs email Phone DRC Email Phone

Baker Fran Worden fworden@ndninc.org 541-523-8366 Amy Powell apowell@ndnic.org 541-523-8366
OR
541-519-3940

Benton Erin Bowers erin.bowers@co.benton.or.us 541-766-6130

Clackamas Tim Hanlon DesignatedReferral@clackamas.us 503-723-4865 Marcy Cady - Children DRCChild@clackamas.us 503-772-6822
Clatsop Roger Bighill rogerb@clatsopbh.org 503-325-0241 x351
Columbia Kasi Dunning kasid@ccmh1.com 503-438-2204
CLCM (Coos, 
Curry, Douglas, 
Josephine)

Lee Savage lsavage@clcmoregon.org 541-474-6072 x314

Crook Sharon White SharonW@bestcaretreatment.org

Deschutes Traci Liberatore Traci.Liberatore@deschutes.org 541-322-7551
Hood River, 
Sherman, Wasco

Amy Combs acombs@mccfl.org 541-716-4315 Maliea Yakymi (back-up) maliea.yakymi@mccfl.org 541-386-2620 x2164

Gilliam, Grant, 
Lake, Morrow, 
Wheeler

Rick Dowdy rick.dowdy@ccsemail.org 541-676-9161 Dustin Wyllie (back-up) dustin.wyllie@ccsemail.org 541-575-1466

Harney Angie Temple atemple@symmetrycareinc.com 541-573-8651
Jackson Brenda Mendez mendezBR@jacksoncounty.org 541-774-8085

Jefferson Elizabeth Hisatake elizabethH@bestcaretreatment.org 541-475-6702
Klamath Terra Zumwalt KlamathDRC@klamathcounty.org 541-851-2370 Cody Quayle (back-up) KlamathDRC@klamathcounty.org 541-885-2435

Lane Peri Williamson peri.williamson@co.lane.or.us 541-682-4380 Kathy Douglass Katharine.Douglass@co.lane.or.us 541-682-3037 

Lincoln Kay Montgomery lmontgomery@co.lincoln.or.us 541-265-0482

Linn Jeff Walpole linndrc@co.linn.or.us 541-967-3890 x 2088 Adria Cornell LinnDRC@lchsecure.org 541-967-3890 X 2091

Malheur Angie Davis adavis@lifeways.org 541-823-9049

Marion Stormy Nunziato Snunziato@co.marion.or.us 503-540-2136

Multnomah Lisa Davis - Adults dchs.residential.referrals@multco.us 503-988-6225 Lisa Harding - Children 
Coury Coates (back-up)

dd.childfostercare@multco.us 503-988-6394 (Lisa)
503-988-6336 (Coury)

Polk Janelle Sutter sutter.janelle@co.polk.or.us 503-831-5969 x2349

Tillamook Shiela Zerngast Shielaz@tfcc.org 503-842-8201 x330 JoDee Ridderbusch
(back-up)

jodeer@tfcc.org 503-842-8201 x271

Union Sandy Sheehy ssheehy@chdinc.org 541-962-8846
Umatilla Wrex Holcomb DRC@umatillacounty.net 541-240-2274 Amy Pearson (back-up) amy.pearson@umatillacounty.net 541-278-4455

Wallowa Jean Pekarek jean.pekarek@wvcenterforwellness.org 541-426-4524 x1016
Washington Sherry Wiren Sherry_wiren@co.washington.or.us 503-846-3114

Yamhill Stacey Gunther gunthers@co.yamhill.or.us 503-434-7460 x4766

YELLOW HIGHLIGHTED CELLS INDICATE DRCS FOR CHILDREN AND YOUTH; If only one contact is listed, and they are YELLOW highlighted, this means they are the 
contact for BOTH kids and adults.
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